
! • ; 

! 

t • 
' I 

C C 

• • 

0 

• • 

• ' ] 
• 
! • 

• • 



0 



13. Subcontracts (Vendors and/or Subreclpients) 
13a. Subcontracts Table - Include all subcontractors. The totals from this table must �ual the "Subcontracts Total" in Question 141. 

Type Contract 
Name Subcontract Purpose (Vendor/Subrec.) 

RFP/RFQ Issued (Y/N) Executed 
(Y/N) 

Keller and Heckman Legal con.sultatton vender prime y y 
Keller and Heckman Le,al consultation vender prime y y 
Pending Le,al consultation y N 
SSFM Outreach and Planning vender prime y y 

13b. Desalbe any challenges encountered with vendors and/or subreclolents. 

Start Date End Date 

Fall 2013 6/30/2015 
8/4/2015 6/30/2016 

4/15/2015 2/28/2018 

Total Federal Funds 
Allocated 

$106,868 00 
$95,000.00 
$52,124.00 
$374,520.00 

OMS Control No. 0660-0038 

Expiration Dato: 8/31/2016 

Total Matching Funds 
Allocated 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

A new contract will be required for the legal contract. The contract was closed, therefore necessiating new contract As the new budget was bein& completed ii was discovered the error in the contract amount The legal was not restated in the 
amount between the supplement and the original contract. The original was $200,000 but was adjusted to $106,868 due to time and new supplement initiated. 

I. Total Costs 

Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your current project budaet for the entire award, which is the SF·424A on file. 

Only list matchlna funds that the Department of Commerce has already approved. 

Project Budget Element (1) Federal Funds Awarded (2) Approved Matching Total Budget (4) Federal Funds Approved Matchlna Total funds Expended 
Funds (3) Expended (S) Funds Expended (6) (7) 

a. Personnel Salaries $48,299.00 $163,980.00 $212,279 00 $19,786.00 $120,980.00 $140,766,00 

b. Personnel Fringe Benefits $20,420.00 $54,039.00 $74,459.00 $10,738.00 $73,964.00 $84,702.00 

c. Travel $174,844.00 $0.00 $174,844.00 $172,975.00 $172,975.00 

d. Equipment so.oo $0.00 

e. Materials/Supplies $0.00 $0.00 

f. Subcontracts Total $628,512.00 $628,512.00 $471.217.00 $471,217.00 

g.Other $0.00 $0.00 

h. Indirect $0.00 $0.00 

i. Total Costs $872,075.00 $218,019.00 $1,090,094.00   $674716.00 $194,924.00 $869,660.00 

j. %ofTotal 80% 20% 100% 78% 22% 100% 

15. Certification: I certify to the best of my knowtedae and belief that this report Is correct and complete to, pe.rformance of activities for the purpose(s) set forth In the award dOQ.lments. 

16a. Typed or printed name and title of Authorized Certifying Official: 16c. Telephone 
(area code, number, 808-·733-4246 

Arthur J. Logan and e.xtenslon) 

Major General, Adjutant General 

16b. Slgnatyfe �utho�d Certifying Official: 
16d. Email Address: qQl01is.m.cook@h•.��.!UQY 

1li /( 7/21/2017 

• :_ IJ , � 

Paae 3 of 6 

i - - --::::i 
_.J 

I I -I I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
-

' 

I 

I 
I 

=~ -
-

-
•, -' 

' 

-
,---. --I I I ' 1 I 

7 I I - I I -1 

-
J 

=~ 

I 
-

7 

-

I 

I 

-

-

I 
I 

I I 

-~ 
I 

-

I I 
-

-
I ' 

I ' 

-' I 

r 
- - - -

j I - I - ,--

I 

i 
-

-- C -

-

-

-

-
-

I 

r--

I 
I 

~ 

-
I 

' 

,--

I 

C 

J 
I 

r-

I 
F· 

I 

.----

I 
J 
I r 

.--- -,--- -
-

I 
' ' 

-~ r- I . -
I I I J -I I 

-
~ 

l -

I ~ I -
I I 

-t 
.-----

I --_J 
- -

_J 
I 

-

I I 

-c= 
-

-

--1 .w- r ~ 




